

M.R. 03 of 2025 Reg. No: 05 of 2025

Order No: 07

Dated: 02.12.2025

Today is fixed for report from DLSA.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira.

The O.P is present through lawyer.

Received report from the mediator wherein it appears that case has failed to settle due to non-appearance of the parties.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P files a petition praying for time to file W.O. on the ground as stated therein.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed with a direction file both W.O. and affidavit of assets and liabilities on the next date fixed I.d payment of cost of Rs. 10,000/- to the petitioner.

Fix: **29.01.2026** for W.O. and affidavit of assets and liabilities

I.d payment of cost of Rs. 10,000/- to the petitioner.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**