

M.R. 03 of 2025 Reg. No. 05 of 2025

Order No. 08

Dated 29.01.26

Today is fixed for W.O. and affidavit of assests and liabilities i.d. payment of cost of Rs. 10,000/- to the petitioner.

Both sides are present by filing hazira.

The OP has filed WO along with affidavit of assets and liabilities.

Let it be tagged with the record.

Fix **13.03.2026** for hearing of the interim petition.

D/C

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling